NC=
® K %

%

2024 Pro Academy Tour ltinerary 2012 Girls

Saturday August 10th to Sunday August 18th 2024

Day 1 Saturday August 10th

5:00pm Staff Meet at JFK for Virgin Atlantic Flight #154
6:00pm Players Meet at JFK for Virgin Atlantic Flight #154
9:00pm Virgin Atlantic Flight #154 Departs

Day 2 Sunday August 11th - Need Bus

9:25am Virgin Atlantic Flight #154 arrives in London
11:00am Players Meet

11:30am Depart Heathrow Airport and head to Tottenham Hotspur Stadium
12:30pm Arrive Tottenham Hoftspur Stadium
2:15pm Tottenham Hotspur Stadium Tour

3:45pm Depart for Hanbury Manor Hotel

4:30pm Check-in Hanbury Manor Hotel

5:30pm Light Training Session

7:00pm Dinner

8:00pm Team Meeting

9:00pm Lights Out

Day 3 Monday August 12th

8:00am Breakfast

10:30am Game vs Cray Wanderers/Training
12:30pm Lunch

3:00pm Game vs Cray Wanderers/Training
5:30pm Return to Hotel

7:00pm Dinner

8:00pm Team Meeting

9:00pm Lights Out

Day 4 Tuesday August 13th

8:00am Breakfast

11:00am Training/Game

12:30pm Head into Central London
1:00pm-5:30pm Cenftral London tour

7:30pm Dinner

8:30pm Team Meeting

9:00pm Lights Out

Day 5 Wednesday Aug 14th

8:00am Breakfast

10:00am Training

12:00pm Players check out of Hanbury Manor Hotel
12:30pm Lunch

3:00pm Players Checkin to Haileybury School
4:00pm Team meeting

6:00pm Dinner

9:00pm Lights Out



Day 6 Thursday August 15th
7:30am Breakfast

10:00am Tournament Games
12:30pm Lunch

2:00pm Tournament Games
6:00pm Dinner

7:00pm Team Meeting
9:00pm Lights Out

Day 7 Friday August 1éth
7:30am Breakfast

10:00am Tournament Games
12:30pm Lunch

2:00pm Tournament Games
6:00pm Dinner

7:00pm Team Meeting
9:00pm Lights Out

Day 8 Saturday August 17th
7:30am Breakfast

10:00am Tournament Games
12:30pm Lunch

2:00pm Leave

5:30pm West Ham vs Aston Villa
8:00pm Dinner

10pm Lights Out

Day 9 Sunday August 18th - Need Bus

9:00am Breakfast

11:00am Depart Hanbury Manor

11:30pm Pickup Players from Haileybury School
1:00pm Arrive London Heathrow

4:35pm Virgin Airlines Flight # VS153 departs for JFK
7:40PM Virgin Airlines Flight # VS153 arrives JFK



